See above.) of €120.00 (one hundred and twenty/00) as the registration fee must be submitted 
via the form. The reason for payment must include the words “CLIP 2026 registration fee” followed 
by the candidate's first and last name. If you wish to pay by PayPal, the payment must be €126.00 
(one hundred and twenty-six/00) and can be made by clicking on the DONATION button on the 
homepage of the websites www.portofinoclip.it or www.associazionebottesini.com.  

Please note: under no circumstances will registration fees be refunded. 

Failure to pay and complete the form within the aforementioned deadlines will result in the